504509928 08/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4556633

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
RAINER SCHMITT				08/08/2017	
HASIM TEKINES				08/08/2017	
CHRISTIAN SIEGEF	RT			08/08/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GKN SINTER METALS ENGINEERING GMBH				
Street Address:	KREB	KREBSÖGE 10			
City:	RADE	RADEVORMWALD			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	42477	42477			
Property Type 1554		Number 15547613			
Application Number:1554		15547613			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
		(414)271-3552			
Correspondence wi using a fax number	ill be sent to , if provide	the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful	; if that is unsucces , it will be sent via l	ssful, it will be sent IS Mail.	
Phone: 414-2		414-277-5000			
		melanie.brunow@quarles	•		
		QUARLES & BRADY LLP			
		411 E. WISCONSIN AVEI SUITE 2350			
		MILWAUKEE, WISCONS	IN 53202-4426		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		137586.00040			
			MELANIE A. BRUNOW		
	=K:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	=R:	/melanie a. brunow/	1		
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	-K:	/melanie a. brunow/ 08/18/2017	(
IAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:			(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Rainer Schmitt** of Wachtberg, Germany, **Hasim Tekines** of Wachtberg, Germany, and **Christian Siegert** of Ahrweiler, Germany, have made certain inventions which are described in Application No. 15/547,613 filed July 31, 2017, for U.S. Letters Patent entitled SHAPE-OPTIMIZED PM TOOL COMPONENTS USING CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY, and further described in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/051938 filed January 29, 2016, and further described in German Patent Application No. 10 2015 201 784.2 filed February 2, 2015, and

WHEREAS, GKN Sinter Metals Engineering GmbH (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a German corporation having a place of business at Krebsöge 10, 42477 Radevormwald, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below our signatures.

WITNESSES.

WITNESSES:

WITNESSES:

QB\137586.00040\46946584.1

Rainer Schmitt 4uQ Date: Hasim Tekines Date: **Christian Siegert**

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 043333 FRAME: 0543

GS89548PCUS

RECORDED: 08/18/2017